

Date: 15-04-2021

To BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

## Scrip Code: 514330, Stock ID: ONEGLOBAL

## <u>Subject:</u> Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, please find attached herewith Compliance Certificate of One Global Service Provider Limited (*Formerly known as Overseas Synthetics Limited*) for the Half Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 for the Company wherein, MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, which is a SEBI approved Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004108) is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of our Company.

Please take the above on records.

For One Global Service Provider Limited (Formerly Known as Overseas Synthetics Limited)

Priyanka Garg Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: 50926

> ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LTD. (Formerly known as Overseas Synthetics Limited) CIN - L74110GJ1992PLC017316 Block No. 355, Manjusar Kumpad Road, Village - Manjusar, Taluka - Savli, Vadodara Gujrat 391775 India



VIDER Date: 15/04/2021

To, Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

## Ref: - Scrip Code: -514330, Stock ID: ONEGLOBAL

Sub: - Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz, MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, which is a SEBI approved Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number : INR000004108).

For & on behalf of One Global Service provider Limited (Formerly known as Overseas Synthetics Limited)

Priyanka Garg Company Secretary& Compliance Officer For & on behalf of MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

Authorised Representati

ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LTD. (Formerly known as Overseas Synthetics Limited) CIN - L74110GJ1992PLC017316 Block No. 355, Manjusar Kumpad Road, Village - Manjusar, Taluka - Savli, Vadodara Gujrat 391775 India